
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 31 JULY 2020    No. 3117  37

SERVICES: CIVIL

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Mananga Land Port of Entry: Repair and maintenance of building, civil, 
mechanical, electrical infrastructure and installation for period of 36 
months. (Appointment of a contractor) Grade 7CE or 7GB Bidders will be 
subjected to a functionality criteria and must meet a minimum functionality 
score of 50 points for further evaluation on price and preference as listed 
on the PA 04 of the tender document. The functionality criteria is as 
follows: 1. Financial Capability (20) Points adequate financial resources. 
original/ certified bank rating certificate of letter from the bank indicating 
the bank rating. 2. Relevant Experience of the Company (30) Bidders 
to provide and submit a list of comparable projects with contactable 
references for RAMP type projects, submit appointment letters and 
completion certificates. 3. Project Work Force (30) Bidders to provide and 
submit the workforce (key persons who are full time employee’s of the 
company) 4 Plant and Equipment (20) 

National: Depart-
ment of Public 
Works: Supply 
Chain Manage-
ment (Acquisition 
Infrastructure)

H 20/ 007 AI 2020-08-24 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: N/A Due to COVID 19 Regulations.

Site Meeting(s): There will be no compulsory briefing session due to 
Covid 19. For any additional information contact the Project Manager and 
SCM Practitioner..

Bids obtainable from: NB:Hard copy of Bid Documents are available at the 
Department of Public works: Head Office: Room 121 Central Government 
Office
Bid Documents are also available for download at no cost on www.e-
tenders.gov.za:, Cost of Documents: R700.00, Payment Details: NB: Bid 
Documents are available for download at no cost on www.etenders.gov.
za: A non-refundable bid deposit of R700 .00 for Hard copy is required/
payable on collection of the bid document (cash only). No electronic 
payments only cash payable at the department, Notes: A MINIMUM 
50 POINTS FOR FUNCTIONALITY MUST BE MET FOR FURTHER 
EVALUATION ON PRICE AND PREFERENCE.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public works: Head Office: Room 
121, Central Government Office (CGO) corner Bosman and Vermeulen 
Street. (Entrance Vermeulen Street) Pretoria,0001. LATE APPLICATIONS 
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. THE TENDER DOCUMENT  MUST BE 
SEALED IN AN ENVELOPE.
For technical information please contact: Dumisani Mabunda. Tel: 012 406 
1078 Email: dumisani.maluleke@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 07:30 AM  to 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: NTAMU MALULEKE, 
Tel: 012 406  1099, Fax: N/A, Email: ntamu.maluleke@dpw.gov.za, Hours: 
07:30 to 16:00.

All bidders should register with the National Treasury Central Supplier 
Database (CSD).
Bidders must comply with pre-qualification criteria for preferential 
procurement only bidders with level 1 and 2  minimum B-BBEE status 
level of contributor will be considered..


